DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

408 286-2800
00142881
408 295-6609

916 428-0286
00357377
916 428-4136

415 884-3000
00647154
415 884-4800

925 461-1500
00274652
925 461-0510

760 729-7592
00720394

STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY
BID OPENING DATE 04/08/08 IN SOLANO AND NAPA COUNTIES AT
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4A5344 VARIOUS LOCATIONS
LOCATION 04-S0L-80-0.0/R44.7
04-NAP-80-6.8/8.0
INSTALL TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL HB4N 3,104,000
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 12 ENGINEERS EST 2,752,895.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,338,678.00
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 1,414,217.00 7 ROSENDIN ELECTRIC INC
P O BOX 49070 FAX
SAN JOSE CA 95161-9070
2 1,550,841.00 9 ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
P O BOX 231430 FAX
SACRAMENTO CA 95823
3 1,573,095.71 2 REPUBLIC INTELLIGENT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC
371 BEL MARIN KEYS BLVD NO 200 FAX
NOVATO CA 94949
4 1,585,055.00 11 CALIFORNIA ENGINEERING
CONTRACTORS INC
20 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD FAX
PLEASANTON CA 94566
5 1,642,410.00 10 PAVE TECH INC
735 LAGUNA DRIVE FAX

CARLSBAD CA 92008

760 729-6158

BID245
PAGE 1
04/11/08
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
18 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -
TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

150

PERCENT UNDER EST 48.63

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

5.

o\°



04-4A5344
04-SOL-80-0
04/08/08

10

11

12

1,662,481.

1,675,864.

1,707,827.

1,848,968.

1,883,834.

1,972,210.

1,986,467.

41

00

00

00

00

00

00

12

AMLAND CORP

3168 KNIGHTS BRIDGE ROAD

SAN JOSE CA 95132

STEINY AND COMPANY INC

P O BOX 3008
VALLEJO CA 94590

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO

561 A MERCANTILE DRIVE
COTATI CA 94931-3040

TERNO INC

15701 HERON AVENUE
LA MIRADA CA 90638

W BRADLEY ELECTRIC INC

90 HILL ROAD
NOVATO CA 94945

GOLDEN STATE UTILITY CO

P O BOX 2810
CERES CA 95307

TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC

7275 NATIONAL DRIVE
LIVERMORE CA 94550

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

408 929-3949
00572858
408 298-4344

707 552-6900
00161273
707 552-7705

707 792-8100
00306767
707 792-8110

714 228-9631
00862724
714 228-9635

415 898-1400
00390741
415 493-2554

209 579-3400
00401136
209 579-3497

925 606-1038
00717998
925 606-7656
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SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED

SB PREF CLAIMED

BID IS OVER SBP
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CC PREF CLAIMED

CC PREF CLAIMED



04-4A5344 BID245

04-SOL-80-0 PAGE 3

04/08/08 04/11/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 CENTRAL FENCE CO ITEMS 13 THRU 15
SACRAMENTO CA

PACE COMMUNICATION SUPPLY ITEM 16 (PARTIAL)
SACRAMENTO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEMS 6 AND 7
NIPOMO CA



04-4A5344
04-SOL-80-0
04/08/08
LIST O F

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
04/11/08

09 CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY
FAIRFIELD CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 13 THRU 15

ITEMS 6 AND 7 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL
LOOMIS CA

THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC
VALLEJO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND END SECTIONS

EROSION CONTROL NETTING

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

11 CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND ASSOCIATED WORK

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

10 CONTRACTCORE
SAN RAFAEL CA

HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC
LIVERMORE CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 11, 12 AND 16 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 11 AND 12 (PARTIAL)



04-4A5344 BID245

04-SOL-80-0 PAGE 5

04/08/08 04/11/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10 KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEM 7 (PARTIAL)
VISALIA CA
NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 10
LOOMIS CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 NONE NONE
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 NITTA EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL
LOOMIS CA
THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MATERIAL

VALLEJO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
12 NITTA EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL
LOOMIS CA
P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
BYRON CA
THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, LANE CLOSURES AND LEAD COMPLIANCE
VALLEJO CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



04-4A5344 BID245

04-SOL-80-0 PAGE 6

04/08/08 04/11/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

12 TITAN DVBE PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
1681 ZACHI WAY
REDDING CA 96003

TITAN DVBE SITE MANAGEMENT AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM PLAN
1681 ZACHI WAY
REDDING CA 96003

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 CENTRAL FENCE CO METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
SACRAMENTO CA
NITTA EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL NETTING
LOOMIS CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
NIPOMO CA
THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

VALLEJO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

08 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 8 AND 9
OAKLAND CA

HILLSIDE DRILLING ITEMS 11 AND 12
RICHMOND CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



04-4A5344 BID245

04-SOL-80-0 PAGE 7

04/08/08 04/11/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 MBI ITEMS 13 THRU 15
STOCKTON CA
NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 10
LOOMIS CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY ITEMS 6 AND 7 (PARTIAL)
NIPOMO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 NONE NONE
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEMS 2 AND 7 (PARTIAL)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
BYRON CA



04-4A5344 BID245

04-SOL-80-0 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
04/08/08 04/11/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,100.00 5,100.00
2 (S) 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 600.00 600.00
PROGRAM
3 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 25 350.00 8,750.00
4 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 15,700.00 15,700.00
5 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 4,050.00 4,050.00
6 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 1,250.00 1,250.00
7 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 46,150.00 46,150.00
8 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 3,750.00 3,750.00
9 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 300.00 300.00
10 203018 EROSION CONTROL (NETTING) SQYD 320 50.00 16,000.00
11 (S) 013388 24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE LF 577 250.00 144,250.00
FOUNDATION
12 (S) 013389 30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE LF 75 300.00 22,500.00
FOUNDATION
13 (S) 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 50 100.00 5,000.00
14 (S) 839581 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT) EA 2 900.00 1,800.00
15 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00
16 013390 WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION LS LUMP SUM 1,046,050.00 1,046,050.00
STATION
17 013391 WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER VEHICLE DETECTION LS LUMP SUM 7,200.00 7,200.00
STATION TRAINING
18 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 78,767.00 78,767.00

TOTAL 1,414,217.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4A5344
04-SOL-80-0
04/08/08

3,260.
1,260,000.
3,600.
67,000.

1260000.
3600.
67000.

1,550,841.00

SUMMARY

852.
3,410.
1,197,000.
3,000.
100,000.

500.
1000.
63250.
8400.
1500.
12918.
140949.
31332.
1595.
1705.
6820.
1197000.
3000.
100000.

1,573,095.71

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 1,000.00 1000
00 1,000.00 1000
00 75.00 1875
00 1,000.00 1000
00 2,500.00 2500
00 1,500.00 1500
00 30,000.00 30000
00 2,500.00 2500
00 1,000.00 1000
40 10.00 3200
56 215.00 124055
75 375.00 28125
00 30.00 1500
00 800.00 1600
00 3,100.00 6200.
00 1,225,000.00 1225000.
00 3,000.00 3000.
00 150,000.00 150000.

1,585,055.00

BID245
PAGE 9
04/11/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
4,000.00 4000
1,000.00 1000
200.00 5000
5,000.00 5000
3,000.00 3000
1,100.00 1100
84,000.00 84000
4,800.00 4800
5,000.00 5000
36.70 11744
165.00 95205
312.00 23400
29.00 1450
775.00 1550
3,100.00 6200.
1,222,961.00 1222961.
3,000.00 3000.
164,000.00 164000.

1,642,410.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4A5344
04-SOL-80-0
04/08/08

1325278.
6300.
69000.

1,662,481.41

1,675,864.00

SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
SEVENTH EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1000
800.00 800.00 1,000.00 1000
400.00 10000.00 150.00 3750
1,000.00 1000.00 3,500.00 3500
1,500.00 1500.00 2,500.00 2500
1,100.00 1100.00 2,500.00 2500
50,000.00 50000.00 81,000.00 81000
5,400.00 5400.00 6,000.00 6000
2,200.00 2200.00 2,200.00 2200
37.00 11840.00 36.70 11744
212.00 122324 .00 150.00 86550
300.00 22500.00 190.00 14250
29.00 1450.00 62.00 3100
775.00 1550.00 850.00 1700
3,100.00 6200.00 2,750.00 5500.
1,380,000.00 1380000.00 1,308,033.00 1308033.
4,500.00 4500.00 3,500.00 3500.
53,000.00 53000.00 170,000.00 170000.

1,707,827.00

BID245
PAGE 10
04/11/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
10,673.00 10673
896.00 896
533.00 13325
3,956.00 3956
9,738.00 9738
1,232.00 1232
177,837.00 177837
19,560.00 19560
6,980.00 6980
41.10 13152
431.00 248687
780.00 58500
69.44 3472
952.00 1904
3,080.00 6160.
1,085,000.00 1085000.
3,000.00 3000.
184,896.00 184896.

1,848,968.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4A5344
04-SOL-80-0
04/08/08

1504885.
3000.
80000.

1,883,834.00

1,972,210.00

SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS
ELEVENTH TWELFTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

3,500.00 3500.00 1,000.00 1000
825.00 825.00 1,000.00 1000
350.00 8750.00 300.00 7500
5,000.00 5000.00 800.00 800
6,500.00 6500.00 2,500.00 2500
3,500.00 3500.00 2,500.00 2500
65,000.00 65000.00 98,500.00 98500
12,500.00 12500.00 6,000.00 6000
3,700.00 3700.00 1,500.00 1500
18.00 5760.00 10.00 3200
250.00 144250.00 200.00 115400
550.00 41250.00 500.00 37500
40.00 2000.00 70.00 3500
975.00 1950.00 950.00 1900
4,000.00 8000.00 2,400.00 4800.
1,549,445.00 1549445.00 1,668,867.00 1668867.
3,780.00 3780.00 5,000.00 5000.
106,500.00 106500.00 25,000.00 25000.

1,986,467.00



